File No.CCE-AC/SPL/3/2023-ACADEMIC CELL

PROCEEDINGS OF COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA

PRESENT: SMT. KARUNA VAKATI, IAS

Sub:- Collegiate Education-Telangana - Credential Management for Colleges in all Government Degree Colleges in Telangana - Work order - Issued and Agreement made with M/s Vivenns Global Private Pvt. Ltd., Communicated - Regarding.

Ref: 1.File No. CCE-AC/SPL/3/2023-ACADEMIC CELL Dt. 19.01.2023

- 2. Agreement between CCE and M/s Vivenns Global Private Ltd.
- 3. Work Order No: CCCE-AC/SPL/3/2023-ACADEMIC CELL, Dated 28.03.2023

The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, has decided to undertake the work of "Credential Management for Colleges' for digitizing Credential Verification and Management in all Government Degree Colleges in the State on e-Procurement platform.

In this connection, the Committee constituted in this office for this purpose has called for tenders for implementing 'Credential Management for College" in all the Government Degree Colleges in Telangana.

As per the recommendations of the Tender Committee, vide reference 3rd read above, the work order is issued to M/s Vivenns Global Private Pvt. Ltd., as per approved Tender Rates specified in the work order and the Commissioner of Collegiate Education has entrusted the work of "Credential Management for College" to M/s Vivenns Global Private Ltd. Hyderabad, as per the lowest rates quoted by the firm in the tender application, for a period of One Year commencing from the Academic Year 2023-24 extendable to three years based on the satisfactory performance as per the lowest rates quoted by the firm.

The Work order copy is here with forwarded to all Degree Colleges for taking further necessary action for implementing Credential Management System in all the Government Degree Colleges in Telangana State.

Hence, all the Principals of Government Degree Colleges are here by directed to take necessary action in this regard.

Signed by Yadagiri G
Date: 19-09-2023 14:48:18

For Com Resign Aport Collegiate Education

TO

The Principals of all Government Degree Colleges in the State

File No.CCE-AC/SPL/3/2023-ACADEMIC CELL

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION TELANGANA :: HYDERABAD

From
Sri Navin Mittal, I.A.S.,
Commissioner of Collegiate Education,
Telangana,
Vidhya Bhavan, Nampally,
Hyderabad-500 001

To M/s Vivenns Global Private Ltd., 132/A, St. No.6, Western Hills Addagutta, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-85.

Sub:- Collegiate Education-Telangana - Credential Management for Colleges-Work Allotment Order to M/s Vivenns Global Private Ltd -Issued-Regarding:

Ref:- 1) Tender File No. CCE-AC/SPL/3/2023-ACADEMIC CELL Dt.19.01.2023

2) Your tender application, Dt. 02.02.2023 through e-Procurement Portal.

3) Minutes of the Tender Committee Meeting held on 01.03.2023

The Commissioner of Collegiate Education is pleased to entrust the work of "ON "Credential Management for Colleges" to M/s Vivenns Global Private Ltd, Hyderabad for Rs. 12,74,400/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand and Four Hundred Only) for a period of One Year extendable to three years based on the satisfactory performance as per the lowest rates quoted by the firm in the tender application received vide 2nd reference cited against the Tender Notification issued by this office through e-Procurement portal vide 1st reference cited above. Details of item wise approved tender rates are as follows.

Estimated Average Scope of Work						
S.N o	Item	No. of Certificat es per year	Unit Price Excluding Tax Per Script in Rs.	Taxes on Unit Price per Script in Rs.	Total Unit Price in Rs. (4)+(5)	Total Price in Rs. (6) x (3)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(8)
1	Credential Issuance	45,000	20.00	3.6	23.60	10,62,000
2	Letter of Recommen dation	9,000	20.00	3.6	23.60	2,12,400
			Total Amount			12,74,400/-

(In Rupees Twelve Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand and Four Hundred Only)

Note: As per existing rules, GST is not applicable on Education / Examination services.

In this connection, you are requested to submit the Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for one academic year value valid for one year and enter into an agreement as per the Tender conditions so as to take up the works immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Yadagiri G Date: 28-03-2023 13:43:47

For Commission Profession Profession